\$40.00 352760

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332908

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE. | MISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|--------------------|--|--|
| MATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | URE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| ELBIT SYSTEMS LTD. | | 12/03/2014 | CORPORATION: ISRAEL |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ELBIT SYSTEMS LAND AND C41 LTD. | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2 HAMACHSHEV ST. | | |
| City: | NETANYA | | |
| State/Country: | IDAHO | | |
| Postal Code: | 4250712 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: ISRAEL | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3527606 | TACTER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Robyn S. Lederman

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BOROL0107TUS |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Robyn S. Lederman |
| SIGNATURE: | /rlederman/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/23/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=004647IL Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0312

900316504

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one/dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned

Elbit Systems Ltd. of P.O.B. 539, Haifa 3100401 Israel

(hereinafter the Assignor) and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, agrees to assign and set over to the entire right, title, and interest in

Israel Trademark No. 187311 Filed February 8, 2006 Entitled 'TACTER'

US Trademark No. 3,527,606 Filed May 11, 2006 Entitled 'TACTER'

European Trademark No. 005138185 Filed May 23, 2006 Entitled 'TACTER'

Assignor FIRIT SYSTEMS 6TD

to Elbit Systems Land and C4I Ltd. of 2 Hamachshev St. Netanya 4250712 Israel,

(hereinafter the Assignee)

| Assignor | 7 | |
|------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| By: 5 HLOMO PRMONY | \mathcal{M} | Elga Systems |
| Title: | / | Shlomo Armony V.P Corporate IP |
| Date: 3-DEC- 2014 | | |
| | | |
| Assignee ELBIT SYSTEMS | LAND AND | C45 LTD |
| By: SHLOMO ARMONY | Elab Systems | |
| Title: | Shlomo Armony V.P Corporate IP | |
| Date: 3-013C- 2014 | • | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 02/23/2015